Long stroke parallel hand Double acting/single acting
HGP Series
● Operational stroke length: 56mm
Specifications
Switch specifications
Descriptions HGP
Size 3CS
Bore size� mm φ25

●	For switch T*V*
· Switch body + mounting bracket set
How to order switch
●	For switch T*H*
· Switch body + mounting bracket set
T2H
3CS OHGP
R3CS OHGP
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
HGP-3CS-O-T2H-R
[Example of model No.]
Switch quantityD
Switch model No.C
Option
Size
How to order
B
A
Model: Long stroke parallel hand
●A	 Size	 :	3CS
●B	 Option	 :	Single acting, normally open
●C	 Switch model No.	:	Proximity S3 switch, lead wire 1 m
●D	 Switch quantity	 :	1 on open side
* *
Switch model No.
(Item○C above)
Switch model No.
(Item○C above)
Switch model No.
(Item○C above)
Switch model No.
(Item○C above)
Code Content
Size
3CS
Option
Blank Standard (double acting)
O Single acting (normally open)
C Single acting (normally closed)
Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire
Contact
Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
T2H* T2V*
Prox.
● 1-color
display
2-wire
T3H* T3V* ● 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
A
B
C
D
HGP Series
How to order
LCW